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A 35.11 ACRE TRACT OF LAND, SITUATED IN THE JOHN DAVIS SURVEY, SECTION  13. ABSTRACT NO. 231 OF
TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS, BEING OUT OF A CALLED 5.574 ACRE TRACT AND A 8.478 ACRE TRACT, CONVEYED TO
VERDOT  PF EAST LOTS 3 AND 4 LLC, RECORDED IN DOCUMENT NO. 2023120501 OF THE OFFICIAL PUBLIC
RECORDS OF TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS, BEING OUT OF THE REMNANT PORTION OF A CALLED 38.14 ACRE
TRACT CONVEYED TO VERDOT AT PFLUGERVILLE EAST LLC., RECORDED IN DOCUMENT NO. 2020007785 OF
THE OFFICIAL PUBLIC RECORDS OF TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS, AS CONVEYED TO KEDMA VENTURES, LLC,
RECORDED IN DOCUMENT NO. 2022059875 OF THE OFFICIAL PUBLIC RECORD OF TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS,
BEING OUT OF A CALLED 4.938 ACRE TRACT CONVEYED TO NESL PARTNERS, LLC, RECORDED IN DOCUMENT
NO. 2022059875 OF THE OFFICIAL PUBLIC RECORDS OF TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS, AND BEING ALL OF A CALLED
13.037 ACRE TRACT CONVEYED TO TMVC JV EAST LOT 1, LLC, RECORDED IN DOCUMENT NO. 2023041743 OF
THE OFFICIAL PUBLIC RECORDS OF TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS.

10801 N MOPAC EXPY, BLDG 3, STE 200 I AUSTIN, TX 78759 I 512.454.8711

AUSTIN I SAN ANTONIO I HOUSTON I FORT WORTH I DALLAS

TBPE FIRM REGISTRATION #470  I  TBPLS FIRM REGISTRATION #10028801

DATE OF PLAT PREPARATION: JANUARY 17, 2024
DATE OF PLAT SUBMITTAL: AUGUST 19, 2024
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TOTAL PLATTED ACREAGE: 33.95 ACRES
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A 35.11 ACRE TRACT OF LAND, SITUATED IN THE JOHN DAVIS SURVEY, SECTION  13.
ABSTRACT NO. 231 OF TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS, BEING OUT OF A CALLED 5.574 ACRE
TRACT AND A 8.478 ACRE TRACT, CONVEYED TO VERDOT  PF EAST LOTS 3 AND 4 LLC,
RECORDED IN DOCUMENT NO. 2023120501 OF THE OFFICIAL PUBLIC RECORDS OF
TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS, BEING OUT OF THE REMNANT PORTION OF A CALLED 38.14
ACRE TRACT CONVEYED TO VERDOT AT PFLUGERVILLE EAST LLC., RECORDED IN
DOCUMENT NO. 2020007785 OF THE OFFICIAL PUBLIC RECORDS OF TRAVIS COUNTY,
TEXAS, AS CONVEYED TO KEDMA VENTURES, LLC, RECORDED IN DOCUMENT NO.
2022059875 OF THE OFFICIAL PUBLIC RECORD OF TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS, BEING OUT
OF A CALLED 4.938 ACRE TRACT CONVEYED TO NESL PARTNERS, LLC, RECORDED IN
DOCUMENT NO. 2022059875 OF THE OFFICIAL PUBLIC RECORDS OF TRAVIS COUNTY,
TEXAS, AND BEING ALL OF A CALLED 13.037 ACRE TRACT CONVEYED TO TMVC JV EAST
LOT 1, LLC, RECORDED IN DOCUMENT NO. 2023041743 OF THE OFFICIAL PUBLIC
RECORDS OF TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS.

10801 N MOPAC EXPY, BLDG 3, STE 200 I AUSTIN, TX 78759 I 512.454.8711

AUSTIN I SAN ANTONIO I HOUSTON I FORT WORTH I DALLAS

TBPE FIRM REGISTRATION #470  I  TBPLS FIRM REGISTRATION #10028801

DATE OF PLAT PREPARATION: JANUARY 17, 2024
DATE OF PLAT SUBMITTAL:  AUGUST 15, 2024
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10801 N MOPAC EXPY, BLDG 3, STE 200 I AUSTIN, TX 78759 I 512.454.8711

AUSTIN I SAN ANTONIO I HOUSTON I FORT WORTH I DALLAS

TBPE FIRM REGISTRATION #470  I  TBPLS FIRM REGISTRATION #10028801

DATE OF PLAT PREPARATION: JANUARY 17, 2024
DATE OF PLAT SUBMITTAL: AUGUST 15, 2024

FINAL PLAT OF
NORTHPOINTE EAST TRACT

A 35.11 ACRE TRACT OF LAND, SITUATED IN THE JOHN DAVIS SURVEY, SECTION  13. ABSTRACT NO. 231 OF TRAVIS
COUNTY, TEXAS, BEING OUT OF A CALLED 5.574 ACRE TRACT AND A 8.478 ACRE TRACT, CONVEYED TO VERDOT  PF
EAST LOTS 3 AND 4 LLC, RECORDED IN DOCUMENT NO. 2023120501 OF THE OFFICIAL PUBLIC RECORDS OF TRAVIS
COUNTY, TEXAS, BEING OUT OF THE REMNANT PORTION OF A CALLED 38.14 ACRE TRACT CONVEYED TO VERDOT
AT PFLUGERVILLE EAST LLC., RECORDED IN DOCUMENT NO. 2020007785 OF THE OFFICIAL PUBLIC RECORDS OF
TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS, AS CONVEYED TO KEDMA VENTURES, LLC, RECORDED IN DOCUMENT NO. 2022059875 OF
THE OFFICIAL PUBLIC RECORD OF TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS, BEING OUT OF A CALLED 4.938 ACRE TRACT CONVEYED
TO NESL PARTNERS, LLC, RECORDED IN DOCUMENT NO. 2022059875 OF THE OFFICIAL PUBLIC RECORDS OF
TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS, AND BEING ALL OF A CALLED 13.037 ACRE TRACT CONVEYED TO TMVC JV EAST LOT 1,
LLC, RECORDED IN DOCUMENT NO. 2023041743 OF THE OFFICIAL PUBLIC RECORDS OF TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS.
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